
Kamala Nehru College 
Estd. 1964 

71.:'~ - . /'j;T • . ., 
3f l~l~qjJ 

JfJFl A$)ct-lq 

~~~KAMALANEHRUCOLLEGE G~ ~ 
-
~n~~ 

~ fti~fti~~f{il~ University of Delhi 

{R.q.q.-el'. -a 'q' it&~ m'<f NAAC Acredited With 'A' Grade 
~23IND(A 

~ ~ 1lf1f, ';({ ~ - 110049 August Kranti Marg, New Delhi - 110049 

~ Phone No: 011-26494881 

(-iwr Email : office@knc.du.ac.in 

KNC/2024/q59 23rd July, 2024 

CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM 

This is in reference to the Advertisement given by the College regarding 

tender dated 01.07.2024, Ref. No. KNC/EP/AGENCY/2024/902 "Hiring 

Manpower & Security Services" put on College Website/DU Website and E

publishing portal (CPPP). 

In this regard, minimum service charges will be applicable @ of 3.85% in CMS 

for all commision based service for manpower outsourcing, as per OM No- D-

13020/PrAO/HUA/GEMAdmin/2022-23/5545-46 dated 19.01.2023. If more 

than one company quotes the minimum charge, the work order will be 

awarded ba~ed on the maximum experience in Delhi University's Colleges. The 

minimum wages as applicable of NCT of Delhi sha11 only be considered. 

(annexure-1) 

Bids for "Hiring Manpower & Security Services" to be written on the top of 

the envelop and submit all the information in separately sealed envelops 

( Technical & Financial Bid) through Registered/Speed post/Courier only ( 

by hand submission will not be accepted) Send to this office address i.e. 

The Principal Kamala Nehru College (University of Delhi), August Kranti 

Marg, New Delhi - 110049. The last date for submission of tender in the 

College office has been extended upto 31.07.2024 at 5.00 pm. 

Sd/-
Prof. Kalp an a Bhakuni 
Principal ( Officiating) 



Computer No.: 9062037 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE (Admn) 
Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs 

Room No.-202, F-Wlng, Ninnan Bhawan, 
New Delhi -110011 

Ph:011-23061283,23062320 

No. D-13020/PrAO/HUA/GeMAdmin/2022-23/ ..SS q S'- t/ 6 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Date: /q .01.2023 

Subject: Proposal on Minimum Floor price for minimum wage based Manpower 
Outsourcing Service - reg. 

Reference is invited to Director GeM email, dated 10.01.2023 (copy enclosed) and Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure Procurement Policy Division's OM No. F .6/1/2023-PPD dated 06.01.2023 (copy enclosed), regarding increasing the Minimum Service Charges for Manpower Outsourcing Services. 

2. GeM Director - Category Management has Informed that GeM has increased the minimum service charges from 0.85% to 3.85% in CMS for all commission based service for manpower outsourcing. In case if Central buyers wish to increase the minimum service charge beyond 3.85% (upto 7% as per the MoF DoE OM No.F.6/1/2023-PPD dated 
06.01.2023), they may continue to do so by adding the condition in the ATC. As of now feature for setting Minimum Floor Price through system for these services will not be available to central buyers as this feature is still under development. Further, GeM is also working to communicate about change to existing service providers of relevant categories through bulk notification, & publish this on the Buyer & Seller dashboard. 

3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority. 

To, 

1. All GeM Stakeholders aligned with MoHUA 
2. SO (IT) Cell for uploading the OM one-office Notice Board 

Encls: As above. 

,
( Jyoti Vinod) 

Sr. Accounts Officer 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}


